
789637-2024 Page 1/4

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 789637-2024 - Result

Ireland – Investigation services – 8787 Accident Investigation Training
OJ S 249/2024 23/12/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Iarnród Eireann-Irish Rail
Email: TBC@irishrail.ie
Legal type of the buyer: Public undertaking
Activity of the contracting entity: Railway services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: 8787 Accident Investigation Training
Description: Iarnrod Eireann has a requirement for the provision of training for the investigation 
of incidents and accidents. Both railway operational and occupational incidents and accidents 
are investigated by Iarnrod Eireann in compliance to its internal safety standards and EU 
Directives. Regulations and national legislation. The requirement is to train approx. 120 
persons with approx. 60 undertaking the full course and approx. 60 undertaking part of the 
course. The training will be normally delivered in person at the Iarnrod Eireann Training Centre 
Inchicore Works Dublin 8 or if the need requires occasionally in other training facilities outside 
of the Dublin area. Further details are within the advertised PQQ 'pre-qualification 
questionnaire'
Procedure identifier: ba1965bc-a05d-44cc-be47-f0d410fc462a
Type of procedure: 
Negotiated with prior publication of a call for competition / competitive with negotiation
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79720000 Investigation services

, Additional classification (cpv): 79632000 Personnel-training services 80550000 
, , , Safety training services 80531200 Technical training services 80500000 Training services

80510000 Specialist training services

Place of performance
Country: Ireland
Anywhere in the given country

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/25/EU

5. Lot

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/789637-2024
mailto:TBC@irishrail.ie


789637-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1. Lot: LOT-0001
Title: 8787 Accident Investigation Training
Description: Iarnrod Eireann has a requirement for the provision of training for the investigation 
of incidents and accidents. Both railway operational and occupational incidents and accidents 
are investigated by Iarnrod Eireann in compliance to its internal safety standards and EU 
Directives. Regulations and national legislation. The requirement is to train approx. 120 
persons with approx. 60 undertaking the full course and approx. 60 undertaking part of the 
course. The training will be normally delivered in person at the Iarnrod Eireann Training Centre 
Inchicore Works Dublin 8 or if the need requires occasionally in other training facilities outside 
of the Dublin area. Further details are within the advertised PQQ 'pre-qualification 
questionnaire'
Internal identifier: 0

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79720000 Investigation services

, Additional classification (cpv): 79632000 Personnel-training services 80550000 
, , , Safety training services 80531200 Technical training services 80500000 Training services

80510000 Specialist training services

Place of performance
Country: Ireland
Anywhere in the given country

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: The High Court of Ireland
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Iarnród 
Eireann-Irish Rail
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Iarnród Eireann-Irish Rail
TED eSender: European Dynamics S.A.

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: 
All tenders, requests to participate or projects were withdrawn or found inadmissible

8. Organisations



789637-2024 Page 3/4

11.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8.1. ORG-0001
Official name: Iarnród Eireann-Irish Rail
Registration number: 119571
Postal address: Inchicore  
Town: Dublin
Postcode: Dublin 8
Country subdivision (NUTS): Dublin (IE061)
Country: Ireland
Email: TBC@irishrail.ie
Telephone: 00000000
Internet address: https://www.irishrail.ie
Buyer profile: https://www.irishrail.ie
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents

ORG-0002
Official name: The High Court of Ireland
Registration number: The High Court of Ireland
Department: The High Court of Ireland
Postal address: Four Courts, Inns Quay, Dublin 7  
Town: Dublin
Postcode: D07 WDX8
Country subdivision (NUTS): Dublin (IE061)
Country: Ireland
Email: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
Telephone: +353 1 8886000
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: European Dynamics S.A.
Registration number: 002024901000
Department: European Dynamics S.A.
Town: Athens
Postcode: 15125
Country subdivision (NUTS): Βόρειος Τομέας Αθηνών (Voreios Tomeas Athinon) (EL301)
Country: Greece
Email: eproc-esender@eurodyn.com
Telephone: +30 2108094500
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

11. Notice information

Notice information
Notice identifier/version: ea7aa554-0365-4c48-b238-572db4deb395 - 01
Form type: Result

mailto:TBC@irishrail.ie
https://www.irishrail.ie
https://www.irishrail.ie
mailto:HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
mailto:eproc-esender@eurodyn.com


789637-2024 Page 4/4

11.2.

Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 30
Notice dispatch date: 19/12/2024 15:21:11 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: English

Publication information
Notice publication number: 789637-2024
OJ S issue number: 249/2024
Publication date: 23/12/2024


		2024-12-22T23:06:00+0000




